

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1394
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “defining” in line 4 down through “place;” in line 5 and substitute “requiring each polling place to have a certain number of chief judges; requiring that each polling place have at least one election judge trained to fulfill certain roles and responsibilities; authorizing each local board to hire a provisional ballot judge or assign certain duties to the chief judges;”; in line 7, after “basis;” insert “requiring each local board to hire one chief judge from each of certain principal political parties;”; strike beginning with “repealing” in line 10 down through “compensation;” in line 14; in line 18, after “10-203,” insert “and”; in the same line, strike the third comma; and in the same line, strike “, and 10-205”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “**EACH**” in line 7 down through “**JUDGE.**” in line 13 and substitute: “**EACH POLLING PLACE SHALL HAVE TWO CHIEF JUDGES WHO SUPERVISE OTHER ELECTION JUDGES ASSIGNED TO THE POLLING PLACE.**”

(III) EACH POLLING PLACE SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE ELECTION JUDGE TRAINED TO FULFILL ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

- 1. VOTING UNIT JUDGE;**
- 2. CHECK-IN JUDGE;**
- 3. TECHNICAL JUDGE; AND**

(Over)

4. PROVISIONAL BALLOT JUDGE.;

and in line 14, strike “(III)” and substitute “(IV)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 4 through line 27 on page 6, inclusive.